

## ( for Local Registered Vessels ) Tariff inclusive of Sales Tax ( where applicable )

(Exchange rate by the central bank of Egypt up to date)

Projected	Douthing	Towiff	2024
Projected	Kertning	I aritt	7.117.4

	Annual Fees							
L.O.A.	Up to	10.10 to	20.10 to	30.10 to	40.10 to	Over		
	10 M	20.00 M	30.00 M	40.00 M	50.00 M	50.00 M		
Price/m	\$247.00	\$315.00	\$378.00	\$504.00	\$552.00	\$630.00		
	Monthly Fees							
1.0.4	Up to	10.10 to	20.10 to	30.10 to	40.10 to	Over		
L.O.A.	10 M	20.00 M	30.00 M	40.00 M	50.00 M	50.00 M		
Price/m	\$28.00	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$56.00	\$63.00	\$71.00		
	Weekly Fees							
L.O.A.	Up to	10.10 to	20.10 to	30.10 to	40.10 to	Over		
L.U.A.	10 M	20.00 M	30.00 M	40.00 M	50.00 M	50.00 M		
Price/m	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$19.00	\$24.00		
	Daily Fees							
1.0.4	Up to	10.10 to	20.10 to	30.10 to	40.10 to	Over		
L.O.A.	10 M	20.00 M	30.00 M	40.00 M	50.00 M	50.00 M		
Price/m	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.00		
_	Short Stay Fees							
1 to 120 minutes:		121:240 minutes:		Over 240 minutes: Full Daily Fees				
/Per hour		/Per hour						
\$25.00		\$35.00						

Discount 20% of Berthing fees for stored Safari yacht's (Weekly / Monthly) contract from 1st. of January to 15th. Of March according to mentioned categories

10% Discount for Berthing fees safari Yacht's 6 Month contract according to mentioned categories

5% increase on Berthing Fees for (Glass Boat and Floating restaurants only). According to mentioned Categories

A 25% increase in the price list for <u>daily local yachts only</u>, that requird berthing at the Corniche (A2) From Service pillar No. 5 To 17

## **Guests Fees**

3 USD Per one Guest embarking on Daily Yacht

3 USD Per One Guest Embarking or disembarking on safari yacht In Case Of daily contract only

Live aboard vessels Only have Exception of guests fees at Weekly . Monthly . Annual contracts.... Supplies and guest cars must pay A fee of \$ 5.00 per each car for any kind of contract.

put 1 fee of \$ 600 per uner car 101 and of continuer						
Other Services Fees						
Fresh Water	\$5.00	per cubic meter				
Solid Waste Disposal Service	\$9.00	Daily trips per vessel a day				
Solid Waste Disposal Service	\$23.00	Weekly trip per vessel				
Solid Waste Disposal Service	\$29.00	2 Weekly trip per vessel				
Refueling Service Fee for contract Daily yacht	\$25.00	per vessel				
Refueling Service Fee for contract Safary yacht	\$30.00	per vessel				
Refueling Service Fee for non contact vessel	\$40.00	per Ton				
Electric Socket Daily Rent	\$10.00	per day				
Power Supply	\$0.30	per Kw / H				
Supply of solid waste bags	\$2.00	package of 10 bags				
Fax	\$0.40	per Sheet				
E-mail & Internet Services	\$0.12	per minute				
Photocopies	\$0.15	per Sheet				
Underwater Services	\$20.00	per hour				
Pumping out	\$7.00	per Service				
Slip way service	\$20.00	Up to 6 M LOA: per service				
Slip way service	\$40.00	6.10 to 14 M LOA : per service				
Slip way service	\$65.00	14.10 to 20 M LOA: per service				
Repairs fees	\$139.00	per day				
Using Immigration dock (Sea arrival)	\$300.00	Check-In				
Using Immigration dock (Sea deaparture)	\$300.00	Check-Out				
compensation						
Over Speed	\$25.00					
Pollution as a result of oil leakage	\$50.00					